FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) REI 02-2	28-2001 SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	MINIMUM 2 3.120L
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	111 III III III III III III III III III
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Philip A Renaud	Name: Daniel S. Papas
1 map in Rendus	Internal Address: ADVEC Corp
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ 🙀 Assignment 🖂 Merger	Street Address: 274 DP Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	P.O. Box 1248
	City: Los Alamos State: NM ZIP: 8754
☐ Other	- /;
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ID# 101526375
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	08285 AZJ
	•
Additional number	ers attached? ☐ Yes 💢 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daniel S. Pappas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: ADVEC Corp	Enclosed
27/2001 GTDH11 00000147 08582457	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:581 40.00 Jpp	a with account number.
Street Address: 224 DP Road,	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 1248	ONUCCOS tiscost account
City: Los Alamos State: NM ZIP: 875	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS ACE
9. Statement and signature.	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
the original document.	(C D. 2/10/01
Daniel S. Pappas Dani	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages k	aduding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	duttly moulted cover sheet information to:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

Docket Number (Optional)

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Pap a work Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Philip A. Renaud of Albuquerque, NM hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A Versatile Laser -
Based System for Transmission of Information Over Long Distances
for Ground and Space Communication
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number/
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
Whereas, ADVEC Corporation of Los Alamos, NM herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 1248, Los Alamos, NM 87544 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$_1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not
been made.
Executed this
at SS Alamos
Philak
(Signature)
County of Alamos Tradini dua
Before me personally appeared said
day of All 1200.
Seal (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 011532 FRAME: 0986



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JANUARY 26, 2001

DANIEL S. PAPPAS C/O ADVEC CORPORATION P.O. BOX 1248 LOS ALAMOS, NM 87544 PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101526375

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

- 1. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A COMPLETE COVER SHEET MUST ACCOMPANY THE DOCUMENT OR A COVER SHEET OUTLINING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RECORDING AS SET FORTH IN TITLE 37 CFR 3.11 MUST BE PRESENT.
- 2. A FEE WAS NOT SUBMITTED WITH THIS DOCUMENT. AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE WAS NOT GRANTED. THE REQUIRED FEE IS \$40.

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER

PATENT REEL: 011532 FRAME: 0987 ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 011532 FRAME: 0988



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

P75M

DANIEL S. PAPPAS ADVEC CORP. P.O. BOX 1248 LOS ALAMOS, NM 87544 DATE PRINTED

1/23/01

NOTICE OF PATENT EXPIRATION

According to the records of the Patent and Trademark Office, payment of the maintenance fee for the patents listed below has not been timely received prior to the end of the six-month grace period in accordance with 37 CFR 1.362(e). THE PATENT(S) LISTED BELOW HAS THEREFORE EXPIRED AS OF THE END OF THE GRACE PERIOD. 35 U.S.C. 41(b).

Expired patents may be reinstated in accordance with 37 CFR 1.378 if upon petition, the maintenance fee and the surcharge set forth in 37 CFR 1.20(m) are paid, AND THE DELAY IN PAYMENT OF THE MAINTENANCE FEE IS SHOWN TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE COMMISSIONER TO HAVE BEEN UNAVOIDABLE. 35 U.S.C. 41(c)(1).

IF THE COMMISSIONER ACCEPTS PAYMENT OF THE MAINTENANCE FEE UPON PETITION. THE PATENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS NOT HAVING EXPIRED, BUT WOULD BE SUBJECT TO THE INTERVENING RIGHTS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH IN 35 U.S.C. 41(c)(2).

NOTICE OF THE EXPIRATION WILL BE PUBLISHED IN THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE.

PATENT NUMBER	U.S. SERIAL NUMBER	PATENT DATE	APPLICATION FILING DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER
MOMIDEN	1101115-11			10/17/00	ADVEC-200
5586137	08582457	12/17/96	1/ 3/96	12/17/00	ADVLC 200

72 tent Maintanance (1225) Info. # 103-108-5068
-5069

PATENT REEL: 011532 FRAME: 0989

PTOL-441
MA4RECORDED: 11/09/2000